

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 18, 2021

Media Contact: Laura ZuHone VP, Director of Marketing 217-258-0675 lzuhone@firstmid.com

Investor Contact: Aaron Holt VP, Shareholder Relations 217-258-0463 aholt@firstmid.com

FIRST MID PROMOTES CHRIS DAILEY AND ANGIE MOODY TO MARKET MANAGERS

MATTOON, IL — First Mid Bank & Trust is pleased to announce the promotions of Chris Dailey and Angie Moody to Market Managers.

"First Mid is extremely pleased that we continue to grow and plan for future growth in the St. Louis region," says Christi Spaunhorst, St. Louis Regional Deposit Manager of First Mid Bank & Trust. "Both Angie and Chris have been strong leaders within their branches and I'm confident they will serve well in their new role as Market Manager."

In Dailey's role as Market Manager, she will be responsible for overseeing the St. Peters and St. Charles banking locations in the St. Louis region of the First Mid banking footprint. Previously, Dailey served as Assistant Vice President and Branch Manager, overseeing the St. Peters location. She began her career with First Mid (formerly Providence Bank) in 2018 and has held several positions within the company, including Assistant Branch Manager.

In Moody's role as Market Manager, she will be responsible for overseeing the Winfield and Elsberry banking locations in the St. Louis region of the First Mid banking footprint. Previously, Moody served as Assistant Vice President and Branch Manager, overseeing the Winfield location. She began her career with First Mid (formerly Providence Bank) in 2006 and has held the Branch Manager position throughout her employment within the company.

About First Mid Bancshares, Inc.: First Mid Bancshares, Inc. is the parent company of First Mid Bank & Trust, N.A., First Mid Insurance Group, First Mid Wealth Management Company, and Providence Bank. First Mid Bank & Trust was first chartered in 1865 and has since grown into a \$5.8 billion community-focused organization that provides financial services through a network of banking centers in Illinois, Missouri, and Texas and a loan production office in Indiana. More information about the Company is available on our website at firstmid.com. Our stock is traded in The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC under the ticker symbol "FMBH." The information provided is for informational purposes only and is not a solicitation to buy or sell First Mid Bancshares.